Illinois law.

Section 1290.600  Intergovernmental Cooperation

a)	Whenever the Division revokes or suspends a registration, it shall notify ISP, DOA, DPH and the police department or sheriff's office whose jurisdiction includes the registrant's dispensing location. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	If ISP, any municipality, township, county or local law enforcement agency takes action relating to the operation of the registrant's dispensing location, it shall notify the Division of the action taken and the reason for the action within five days.
